- Liquidity risk

D.1  Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in the market
prices. The Company is exposed in the ordinary course of its business to risks related to changes in foreign currency exchange rates
and interest rates.

a)   Foreign currency risk management

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating
activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and foreign currency loans and borrowings (Foreign
currency buyer’s credit).

Foreign Currency Exposure that have not been hedged by derivative Instrument are given below.

JBM AUTO LIMITED Annual Report 2019-20 CORPORATE OVERVIEW MANAGEMENT REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

179

Impact on Profit / (loss) for the year for a 50 basis point change:

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Increase/decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit before
tax

As at 31, March 2020
Borrowings +50  (296.22)
Borrowings -50  296.22

As at 31, March 2019
Borrowings +50  (355.67)
Borrowings -50  355.67

D.2 Credit risk management

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company.
The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss
from defaults.The Company’s exposure and wherever appropriate, the credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored
and spread amongst various counterparties. Credit exposure is controlled by counterparty limits that are reviewed and approved by
the management of the Company.